

Whereas: Mr. Van Huyck is committed, through his words and actions, to the preservation and conservation of Loudoun County....

Whereas: Mr. Van Huyck served on the Loudoun County Planning Commission from 1996 through 2003, serving as Chairman in 2002....

Whereas: Mr. Van Huyck has served on numerous committees, boards and commissions in Loudoun County, including the Board of the Loudoun Preservation Society....

Whereas: Mr. Van Huyck self-published *The Citizens Guide to Loudoun County*, a comprehensive list of the preservation and conservation organizations in the county....

Whereas: Mr. Van Huyck was a founder of the Loudoun County Preservation and Conservation Coalition and currently serves as its Chairperson....

Whereas: Mr. Van Huyck was one of the founders of the Friends of the Blue Ridge Mountains....

Whereas: Mr. Van Huyck lives his passion by preserving his historic house and conserving his land....

Whereas: Mr. Van Huyck has given tirelessly of his time and knowledge and exemplifies how the actions of one individual can make a significant difference....

Now therefore the members of the Loudoun Preservation Society do hereby resolve:

That Al Van Huyck is designated Preservationist of the Year 2013

Passed and adopted this 9th day of May, 2013 Lori Kimball, President